3Rwave Inc. ● www.3Rwave.com ● sales@3Rwave.com
3Rwave Proprietary Informa on ● Product Informa on are subject to change without no ce
Document  Document Number Revision  Date
Spec Sheet  FLB0098A01  B  18‐June‐2018
LC Filter
P/N : FLB0098A01
Contents
1. Electrical Specifications
2. Simulation Data
3. Mechanical specifications
Revision  Description Date
A  Initial Release 08‐June‐2018
B  Dimensions, Simulation Data  Added 18‐June‐2018
3Rwave Inc. ● www.3Rwave.com ● sales@3Rwave.com
3Rwave Proprietary Informa on ● Product Informa on are subject to change without no ce
Document  Document Number Revision  Date
Spec Sheet  FLB0098A01  B  18‐June‐2018
1. Electrical Specifications
Parameter  Specification  SIM DATA  Proposal  Remark
Center frequency 98MHZ 98MHZ 98MHZ
Pass Band 88 ~ 108MHz 88 ~ 108MHz 88 ~ 108MHz
Insertion Loss 3.0~5.0 dB max. 3.6 4.5
Return Loss 14.5dB min 16.67 Ok
Attenuation
50dB min @ 80MHz 60.08 Ok
50dB min @ 120MHz 57.08 Ok
Temperature -40°C  ~  +80°C  Ok
Input Output Impedance 50Ω  Ok
Power Handling 1W  Ok
Dimension(mm) - - 31*121*10.5
2. Simulation Data
3Rwave Inc. ● www.3Rwave.com ● sales@3Rwave.com
3Rwave Proprietary Informa on ● Product Informa on are subject to change without no ce
Document  Document Number Revision  Date
Spec Sheet  FLB0098A01  B  18‐June‐2018
3. Mechanical specifications